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District Meerut 2012-

13)
IMR NMR U5MR MMR TFR CBR

Unmet 

need 

spacing

Unmet 

need for 

limiting

Total

Meerut 50 35 59 222 3.1 23.9 13.5 8.1 21.6

Total 

Population 

(Census 

2011)

Sex 

ratio

Literacy 

rate

No. of 

Gram 

Panchaya

t

No. of 

Revenue 

Village

N0. of 

VHSNC 

formed

CHC PHC SC Pvt AWCs L1 L2 L3

Medical 

officers 

(MBBS)

Medical 

officers 

(Ayush)

SN in 

block

# 

ANMs

# 

AWW
# ASHAs

Trained 

in SBA

Trained 

in NSSK

Trained in 

PPIUCD

1 DAURALA 227665 59 1 2 29

2 Hastinapur 192501 42 1 4 22

3 JANI KHURD 191650 1 3 27

4 KHARKHODA 174221 43 1 1 21

5 MACHRA 209011 62 1 4 23

6 MAWANA 226133 1 3 27

7 MEERUT 1654454 1 27 26

8 PARIKSHATGARH 192467 1 3 24

9 Rajpura 195143 1 3 27

10 Rohta 195769 1 2 26

11 SARDHANA 227495 1 2 27

12 SAROORPUR 208943 1 3 27

13 DH

14 BHOORBARAL 266665

3895453 0 0 0 206 0 12 57 306 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Total Meerut

Training

District  Meerut - Profile at a Glance

Demographic Profile Infrastructure Delivery Points Human resource 

BlockS.no.



Block

% of 

Mother 

Registratio

n- HMIS

% of 

Mother 

Registratio

n- MCTS

% of 

Children 

Registration- 

HMIS

% of Children 

Registration- 

MCTS

% PW received 3 

ANCs against 

Estd PW 15-16 

with LMP in 15-

16

%  Delivery 

updated against 

Estd PW 15-16 

with LMP in 15-

16

% children received 

full immunization 

against Estd children  

with DoB in 15-16

% HRP 

against PW 

registered in 

2016-17 

DAURALA 75.6 97.7 41.1 105.6 61.9 47.3 79.7 9.5

Hastinapur 53.7 10.5 24.7 10.9 4.6 3.2 8.8 3.8

JANI KHURD 84.2 85.5 50.7 84.5 24.0 30.8 75.7 6.0

KHARKHODA 82.2 81.2 50.0 81.6 69.2 59.5 70.7 10.2

MACHRA 101.1 92.1 33.4 94.8 48.9 37.6 79.4 12.7

MAWANA 74.0 83.7 46.4 88.5 51.3 31.6 66.4 3.4

MEERUT 54.1 36.5 13.5 63.6 11.2 41.7 0.0 10.6

PARIKSHATGARH 67.9 69.1 43.7 70.6 55.8 26.0 58.7 10.2

Rajpura 84.2 96.8 31.4 94.9 39.9 14.1 61.4 3.7

Rohta 68.5 69.7 31.2 72.6 34.9 17.1 62.3 10.5

SARDHANA 43.9 64.5 54.0 58.0 38.2 16.2 70.7 5.3

SAROORPUR 72.2 84.0 59.9 89.4 53.8 14.1 64.2 3.3

BHOORBARAL 68.5 82.5 25.5 93.0 33.3 11.4 66.7 9.1

Grand Total 65.3 54.5 29.9 57.7 29.9 19.2 43.7 7.5

>=50, <=80

<50

 - MCTS Status on crititical indicator as on 1st Feb 2017

Registration and Updation

>100%

>80, <=100
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Block
Total No. of 

Facilities
Apr-16 May-16 Jun-16 Jul-16 Aug-16 Sep-16 Oct-16 Nov-16 Dec-16 Jan-17 Feb-17 Mar-17

DAURALA 32 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hastinapur 27 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

JANI KHURD 31 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

KHARKHODA 23 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

MACHRA 29 97 97 97 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 72 100

MAWANA 31 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

MEERUT 37 76 78 78 100 100 78 95 73 100 95 92 0

PARIKSHATGARH 28 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 86 100 100 100 0

Rajpura 31 100 100 100 0 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100

Rohta 29 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 100 100

SARDHANA 30 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0

SAROORPUR 31 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

BHOORBARAL 28 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 96 100 100 100 100

Grand Total 387 97 98 98 92 100 90 99 96 100 99 97 75

Meerut - Percent of facilities reported in HMIS by Month, FY 2016-17
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Meerut At a Glance

 March (2016-17)

Ante Natal care (ANC) Delivery care

Child care and Immunization Fammily Planning

5521

40702

50864

53108

44273

40086

54687

71405

109422

0 20000 40000 60000 80000 100000 120000

 Pregnant women with Hypertension (BP>140/90) : New
cases

Number having Hb level<11 (tested cases)

Total number of pregnant women given 100 IFA tablets

TT2 or Booster

Number of pregnant women received 3 ANC check ups

Of which Number registered within first trimester

Total Pregnant Women registered in MCTS

Total number of pregnant women Registered for ANC

Estimated PW

51

7879

8250

8597

15472

24872

12179

19294

27891

100469

0 20000 40000 60000 80000 100000 120000

Number of mothers paid JSY incentive for Home deliveries

Number of newborns visited within 24 hours of Home
Delivery

Delivery conducted by Non SBA

Home delivery

JSY incentive paid to Mothers for institutional delivery

Women receiving post partum checkup within 48 hours

Number discharged under 48 hours of delivery

Institutional delivery

Total reported deliveries

Estimated delivery

61338

60867

15398

28998

69004

27913

2507

28186

264

52615

29792

99475

0 20000 40000 60000 80000 100000 120000

children 9 and 11 months fully immunized

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0

Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG

Newborns breast fed within 1 hour

Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg

Newborns weighed at birth

Still birth

Total Children registered in MCTS

Total live birth reported

Estimated live birth

20777

92149

2430

55290

34843

290782

0100002000030000400005000060000700008000090000100000110000120000130000140000150000160000170000180000190000200000210000220000230000240000250000260000270000280000290000300000310000

Spacing Method Users  (IUCD&Oral Pills)

Potential Unmet need for Spacing  Method

Limiting Metod users (Male & Female sterilization)

Potential Unmet need for Limiting Method

Total Users using any FP method (Limiting & spacing)

Total unmet need for family planning



 ANC Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March March

Block

Propotiona

te 

estimated 

PW

Total 

number of 

pregnant 

women 

Registered 

for ANC

% of ANC 

registered 

to 

estimated 

Pregnancy

Of which 

Number 

registered 

within first 

trimester

% of ANC 

registered 

within 1st 

trimester

TT2 or 

Booster

% of ANC 

received 

TT2/Booster

Number of 

pregnant 

women 

received 3 

ANC check 

ups

% of ANC 

received 

3ANC 

checkups

DAURALA 5985 4522 75.6 3170 70.1 4185 69.9 3665 61.2

Hastinapur 5061 2716 53.7 1484 54.6 2292 45.3 1517 30.0

JANI KHURD 5038 4244 84.2 2922 68.9 3317 65.8 2655 52.7

KHARKHODA 4580 3764 82.2 1456 38.7 2997 65.4 2340 51.1

MACHRA 5495 5558 101.1 1987 35.8 3546 64.5 3186 58.0

MAWANA 5945 4401 74.0 2909 66.1 3949 66.4 3773 63.5

MEERUT 43496 23522 54.1 12221 52.0 13186 30.3 10573 24.3

PARIKSHATGARH 5060 3434 67.9 1742 50.7 2485 49.1 1891 37.4

Rajpura 5130 4321 84.2 2069 47.9 3507 68.4 3052 59.5

Rohta 5147 3528 68.5 1470 41.7 3023 58.7 2861 55.6

SARDHANA 5981 2625 43.9 1959 74.6 2303 38.5 1899 31.8

SAROORPUR 5493 3966 72.2 3964 99.9 4205 76.6 4249 77.4

BHOORBARAL 7011 4804 68.5 2733 56.9 4113 58.7 2612 37.3

Grand Total 109422 71405 65.3 40086 56.1 53108 48.5 44273 40.5

AHS (2012-13) 59.0 62.9 55.6

<50

Meerut

                                       ANC Services, Trends, Distribution and Performance 
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Gaps in ANC Registration :

Total ANC Reg. of Dist is 65% reported over the period whereas as per AHS it was 59%, 

early registration is 56% AHS it is 62%. reported 100% of early registration seems lack of 

understanding on data element 

by Facility type contribution of DH  in total ANC reg is 22%  and PHC 14%  of ANC Reg 

seem some duplication need to check.

3 ANC is showing 41% of Dist whereas in AHS it is 55 seems like  under reporting.



 - Delivery Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March

Block
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Total 

number of 

Deliveries 

(Home+Inst

itution)

% 

delivery 

reported 

% of 

delivery 

missed in 

reporting 

% of 

institution

al 

deliveries 

among 

reported 

delivery 

% of 

institution

al 

deliveries 

among 

estimated  

delivery 

Of which 

Number 

discharge

d under 

48 hours 

of 

delivery

% of 

delivered 

women 

discharge

d within 

48 hours

JSY 

incentive 

paid to 

Mothers

% of JSY 

incentive 

paid to 

mothers

DAURALA 5496 868 1373 2241 40.8 59.2 61.3 25.0 1332 97.0 1373 100.0

Hastinapur 4647 349 794 1143 24.6 75.4 69.5 17.1 794 100.0 794 100.0

JANI KHURD 4626 1147 1170 2317 50.1 49.9 50.5 25.3 1130 96.6 1169 99.9

KHARKHODA 4206 1128 852 1980 47.1 52.9 43.0 20.3 773 90.7 774 90.8

MACHRA 5045 754 915 1669 33.1 66.9 54.8 18.1 904 98.8 888 97.0

MAWANA 5459 312 2216 2528 46.3 53.7 87.7 40.6 2211 99.8 2216 100.0

MEERUT 39937 0 4507 4507 11.3 88.7 100.0 11.3 385 8.5 1817 40.3

PARIKSHATGARH 4646 864 1113 1977 42.6 57.4 56.3 24.0 1117 100.4 974 87.5

Rajpura 4711 784 594 1378 29.3 70.7 43.1 12.6 545 91.8 405 68.2

Rohta 4726 519 647 1166 24.7 75.3 55.5 13.7 842 130.1 1066 164.8

SARDHANA 5492 171 2150 2321 42.3 57.7 92.6 39.2 0 0.0 1032 48.0

SAROORPUR 5044 896 2144 3040 60.3 39.7 70.5 42.5 2144 100.0 2145 100.0

BHOORBARAL 6437 805 819 1624 25.2 74.8 50.4 12.7 2 0.2 819 100.0

Grand Total 100469 8597 19294 27891 27.8 72.2 69.2 19.2 12179 63.1 15472 80.2

AHS (2012-13) 56 38.5

>50 <=50,<=10 <8

Meerut

Discharged under 48 hours

                                               Delivery Services, trends, distribution and progress

>100%

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80

<50

Trend of reported delivery to estimated deliveries (in number) 

CHC
14%

DH
4% PHC

0%
SC
1%

PVT
0%

Home
9%

Missing
72%

Percent Distribution of deliveries by type of Facility

Gaps in Deliveries :-

Total delivery reported by Dist is  only 28% in over the period i.e. 72% Deliveries are missing  in reporting . 

Istitutional Del against reported dilevery is 72% whereas AHS shows 56% , Home diliveries are not reported adequately in HMIS reported only 9% to estimated

Institutional Delivery against estimated is 19% except dhq all blocks are showing very low performance i.e. below 50%. DWH Deliveries are included in Meerut. reporting of PV T is  0%,  From pvt 

facility there is  opportunity gap  in pvt reporting.due to that Missing deliveries are showing high.

Discharge with in 48Hrs is 63% predict that 39% of delivered women's are staying at facility after delivery  whereas AHS show s 85% of women are receiving PNC  within  48 at facility, so data is not  

same. only Meerut, Bhoobaral and Sardhana not discharging women with in 48Hrs and all Block reported near about 100% Discharg e with in 48Hr. showing lack of understanding of data element 

need to check.

JSY paid is showing 74% JSY  has not been paid timly to women.

1387
2229 2404 2397

3239 2571 2715
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Block

Total 

number of 

pregnant 

women 

Registered 

for ANC

Number 

having Hb 

level<11 

(tested 

cases)

% of 

having 

Hb level 

<11 

Number 

having severe 

anaemia 

(Hb<7) 

treated at 

institution

% of severe 

(Hb <7) 

anemia 

treated rate 

at institution  

Pregnant 

women with 

Hypertension 

(BP>140/90) : 

New cases

% of PW with 

hypertension

DAURALA 4522 2736 45.7 88 1.9 40 0.7

Hastinapur 2716 645 12.7 15 0.6 36 0.6

JANI KHURD 4244 1565 31.1 28 0.7 135 2.7

KHARKHODA 3764 1244 27.2 13 0.3 449 9.8

MACHRA 5558 1703 31.0 157 2.8 2150 39.1

MAWANA 4401 3478 58.5 52 1.2 91 1.5

MEERUT 23522 19252 44.3 327 1.4 973 2.2

PARIKSHATGARH 3434 1414 27.9 133 3.9 343 6.8

Rajpura 4321 1968 38.4 1 0.0 228 4.4

Rohta 3528 2496 48.5 7 0.2 36 0.7

SARDHANA 2625 948 15.9 45 1.7 421 8.2

SAROORPUR 3966 2385 43.4 50 1.3 575 11.2

BHOORBARAL 4804 868 12.4 6 0.1 44 0.9

Grand total 71405 40702 37.2 922 1.3 5521 5.0

AHS (2012-13)

Meerut  -High Risk Pregnancies Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March

                                                           High risk PW reporting trends, distribution and progress
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Percent of high risk pregnant woman reported by facility type

% of PW having Hb level <11
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Gaps in HRP :

PW having HB level<11 against estimated PW is 37%, Meerut reported  more then other, Most of the cases are checked and 

treted at DH and CHC level facility so these are showing very high.

PW having HB level<7 is only 1% of Dist, 7 Blocks of dist reported below 1% over the period.

Hypertention cases are 5%. Meerut is not reporting good data as expected because it's consist DH.



IV Antibiotics

IV 

Antihypertensiv

e/ Magsulph 

Inj.

IV Oxytocics
Blood 

Transfusion
DH CHC PHC Others

1 DAURALA 1373 318 23.2 12 40 299 0 0 14 0 0 1.0

2 Hastinapur 794 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

3 JANI KHURD 1170 2 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

4 KHARKHODA 852 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

5 MACHRA 915 2 0.2 4 164 1756 0 0 79 0 0 8.6

6 MAWANA 2216 440 19.9 440 0 440 0 0 64 0 0 2.9

7 MEERUT 4507 1540 34.2 1563 88 485 407 1534 0 2 0 34.1

8 PARIKSHATGARH 1113 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

9 Rajpura 594 8 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.3

11 Rohta 647 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

12 SARDHANA 2150 18 0.8 12 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 1.0

13 SAROORPUR 2144 52 2.4 52 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

14 BHOORBARAL 819 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Grand Total 19294 2380 12.3 2083 292 3032 407 1534 179 4 0 8.9

% of C-

Section 

performed 

% Preg.  with 

Compl. Attended 

at facilities 

Meerut C-Section and Complication treated March (2016-17)

S. No. Block
Institutional 

Delivery 

Preg.  with 

Compl. 

Attended at 

facilities 

C- section conducted  Complications Treated with 

Complications cases are reported by Dist. is 12% to total Delivery,DHQ Meerut shows 34% and Mawana shows 19% of complication to total delivery need to check, most of the Blocks are not  
reported data over the period that's why the total complications are showing poor of Dist. these Blocks are  need to check data because most of the complications cases are identified and 
managed at CHC.
however, some of Blocks are  reported treatment of complications like IV oxytocics and IV antihypertensive not corresponding with  complication.
% C-Section reported 9%  other CHCs of Block are not performing C-Section. need to check data wherever C-Section has  Conducted. Meerut reported 34% of c-section to total reported delivery 
also need to check.



Block
Total Live 

Births
Still Birth % of still birth

Number of 

Newborns 

weighed at 

birth

% of 

newborns 

weighed at 

birth

Number of 

Newborns 

having weight 

less than 2 

and half kg

% of 

newborns 

having < 

2.5 kg

Number 

of 

Newborn

s breast 

fed 

within 1 

hour

% of 

newborns 

breast fed 

within 1 

hour

DAURALA 2237 10 0.4 2234 99.9 89 4.0 2225 99.5

Hastinapur 1136 14 1.2 1130 99.5 74 6.5 1132 99.6

JANI KHURD 2320 0 0.0 2315 99.8 26 1.1 2311 99.6

KHARKHODA 2084 41 1.9 2000 96.0 421 21.1 1971 94.6

MACHRA 1669 31 1.8 1644 98.5 45 2.7 1631 97.7

MAWANA 2510 25 1.0 2314 92.2 225 9.7 2418 96.3

MEERUT 5346 48 0.9 4492 84.0 858 19.1 4120 77.1

PARIKSHATGARH 2011 14 0.7 1961 97.5 119 6.1 1966 97.8

Rajpura 1465 8 0.5 1415 96.6 37 2.6 1409 96.2

Rohta 1461 12 0.8 1337 91.5 79 5.9 1408 96.4

SARDHANA 2937 3 0.1 2852 97.1 202 7.1 2833 96.5

SAROORPUR 2989 56 1.8 2865 95.9 217 7.6 2862 95.8

BHOORBARAL 1627 2 0.1 1627 100.0 115 7.1 1627 100.0

Grant Total 29792 264 0.9 28186 94.6 2507 8.9 27913 93.7

AHS (2012-13) 43.1 31.9 25.1

>80, <=100

>=50, <=80

<50

Meerut  - Child Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March

Child care services trend (In Percent)

                                     Child care services trends, distribution and progress
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Child care services by facility type (In Percent)

% of newborns weighed at birth
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Gaps in Child care :
Still Birth against total Dilivery is reported only <1% by Dist.  most of the Blocks are reported less than 1% of Stil Birth in over the pereod it's seems very less weight at birth 
against  total liver Birth is reported 95%  by Dist whereas AHS is only  43%  therefore some of Blck showing over reporting.
Newborn having <2.5Kg is only 9% of Dist but AHS shows 31% . All Block showing under reporting.
all Blocks are reported below AHS are need to focus on this. % NW breast fed whithin 1 Hrs is 94% reported in HMIS by Dist bu t AHS shows  25 % all the Blocks reported near 

about 100% need to check.
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Block
Est. live 

birth

Total Live 

Births

Number of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

BCG

% of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

BCG

Number of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

OPV 0

% of 

Infants 0 to 

11 months 

old who 

received 

OPV 0

Number 

of Infants 

0 to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Hepatitis-

B0

% of Infants 

0 to 11 

months old 

who 

received 

Hep B 0

Number 

of Infants 

0 to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Measles

% of 

Infants 0 

to 11 

months 

old who 

received 

Measles

children 9 

and 11 

months 

fully 

immunize

d 

(BCG+DPT

123+OPV

1:Total

% of 

children 9 

and 11 

months 

fully 

immunized

DAURALA 5441 2237 5219 95.9 1331 24.5 1331 24.5 4290 78.8 4296 79.0

Hastinapur 4601 1136 2387 51.9 1301 28.3 785 17.1 2382 51.8 2382 51.8

JANI KHURD 4580 2320 4429 96.7 1791 39.1 463 10.1 3936 85.9 3934 85.9

KHARKHODA 4164 2084 3524 84.6 1763 42.3 693 16.6 3048 73.2 3006 72.2

MACHRA 4995 1669 3599 72.0 2559 51.2 658 13.2 3415 68.4 3427 68.6

MAWANA 5405 2510 5411 100.1 2133 39.5 2077 38.4 4062 75.2 4064 75.2

MEERUT 39541 5346 21164 53.5 6787 17.2 3976 10.1 18795 47.5 18590 47.0

PARIKSHATGARH 4600 2011 2786 60.6 599 13.0 187 4.1 2869 62.4 2849 61.9

Rajpura 4664 1465 3593 77.0 1863 39.9 0 0.0 3880 83.2 3710 79.5

Rohta 4679 1461 3275 70.0 1399 29.9 765 16.4 3609 77.1 3609 77.1

SARDHANA 5437 2937 3401 62.6 2188 40.2 1553 28.6 2291 42.1 3173 58.4

SAROORPUR 4994 2989 4899 98.1 2601 52.1 2087 41.8 4092 81.9 4100 82.1

BHOORBARAL 6373 1627 5317 83.4 2683 42.1 823 12.9 4198 65.9 4198 65.9

Grand total 99475 29792 69004 69.4 28998 29.2 15398 15.5 60867 61.2 61338 61.7

AHS 71.4 57.8

<50

                                                                                           Child Immunization trends, Distribution and progress
% Child received Birth dose

Meerut  - Immunisation Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March
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Gaps in Immunization :

% of BCG is Reported to estimated is 69% , PHC level facilities are  reporting BCG 20% it's need to check. % only 50% of BCG doses are reported from SC level facilities.

HB0 dose are reported only 15% against estimated facility wise distribution of HB0 shows that most of HB reported from  CHC & DH level facilities which is  as per protocol becacuse HB0 

dose should be given by facility before 24 hrs of del.  Inst. delivery of dist  is 20% but HB 0 16% it's seems  service not g iven to all NB.

Measles doses are reported 61% to estimated by Dist. AHS is 71 so need to check for reporting gap. Full immunization is 62% A HS shows  57% all indicators of Dist showing very poor.
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                                                                                                                                 Family planning trends Distribution and progress

Block

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

limiting 

method

M
al

e
 

St
e

ri
li

za
ti

o
n

Fe
m

al
e

 

St
e

ri
li

za
ti

o
n

% achivement 

for limiting 

method

Potential 

unmet 

need for 

spacing 

method

new 

IUD 

Insertio

ns

Condom 

Users

Oral Pills 

Users

 % 

achiveme

nt for 

spacing 

method

Total 

need for 

family 

planning

% of Total 
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DAURALA 3024 9 217 7.47 5041 1286 1719 610 71.7 15906 24.1

Hastinapur 2557 0 12 0.47 4262 248 133 62 10.4 13449 3.4

JANI KHURD 2546 0 0 0.00 4243 105 151 113 8.7 13389 2.8

KHARKHODA 2314 0 50 2.16 3857 931 994 682 67.6 12172 21.8

MACHRA 2777 0 0 0.00 4628 674 456 256 29.9 14602 9.5

MAWANA 3004 10 392 13.38 5007 2171 1080 548 75.9 15799 26.6

MEERUT 21978 52 1634 7.67 36630 3149 1531 865 15.1 115587 6.3

PARIKSHATGARH 2557 0 0 0.00 4261 1026 180 287 35.0 13447 11.1

Rajpura 2592 0 0 0.00 4320 1143 397 106 38.1 13633 12.1

Rohta 2601 0 0 0.00 4334 1020 1370 773 73.0 13677 23.1

SARDHANA 3022 0 0 0.00 5037 104 141 262 10.1 15894 3.2

SAROORPUR 2776 0 54 1.95 4626 1519 863 492 62.1 14598 20.1

BHOORBARAL 3542 0 0 0.00 5904 755 682 484 32.5 18630 10.3

Grand total 55290 71 2359 4.40 92149 14131 9696 5539 31.9 290782 10.9

AHS 8.1 13.5

<50

Meerut  - Family Planning Services Reported in HMIS during FY 2016-17 March
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Gaps in Family planning :

Achievment of FP (total) is 11% need to improve data  whereas Limiting method is 4% and spacing is 32%.

10 Blocks reported Male sterilization is 0 in over the period. 
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S.No. Domain Indicator Numerator Denominator Page no.

1 MCTS % of mother registered in MCTS against estimated Total # Mother registered in MCTS Estimated Pregnancies 3

2 MCTS % Children registered against estimated Total # Children registered in MCTS Estimated live births 3

3 MCTS % High risk PW reported in MCTS
Sum of pregnant women having hb<7 and any other maternal 

complication
Total # Registered Mothers in current year 3

4 MCTS % of Mother received ANC 3 against estmated PW of 2015-16  Mother (LMP in 2015-16) received ANC 3 
Total # pregnant women estimated for 2015-

16
3

5 MCTS % of PW delivered against against estmated PW of 2015-16 Total # Pregnant women (LMP 2015-16) delivered 
Total # pregnant women estimated for 2015-

16)
3

6 MCTS
% of children received full immunization against children 

estimated for 2015-16.
Total #  children (DoB in 2015-16) received full immunization Total # Children estimated for 2015-16 3

7 ANC % of ANC registered to estimated Pregnancy Total # ANC Registered Estimated Pregnancy 4

8 ANC % of ANC registered within 1st trimester Total # ANC Registered within 1st trim Total # ANC Registered 4

9 ANC % of ANC received TT2/Booster Total # Pregnant women received  TT2/Booster Estimated Pregnancy 4

10 ANC % of ANC received 3ANC checkups Total # pregnant women received 3 ANC check ups Estimated Pregnancy 4

11 Delivery % delivery reported Total # Delivery reported Estimated Delivery 5

12 Delivery % of Unreported (Missing) Delivery Total # Deliviery not reported Estimated Delivery 5

13 Delivery % of institutional deliveries among estimated  delivery Total # Institutional Deliviery Estimated Delivery 5

14 Delivery % of delivered women discharged within 48 hours Total # Delivered women discharged within 48 hours Tota # Deliveries conducted at facility 5

15 Delivery % of JSY incentive paid to mothers Total # JSY Incentives paid to mothers Tota # Deliveries conducted at facility 5

16 HRP % of having Hb level <11 Number having Hb level<11 Estimated Pregnancy 6

17 HRP % of severe (Hb <7) anemia treated rate at institution  Total # Severe (Hb <7) anemia treated at institution  Total # ANC Registered 6

18 HRP % of PW with hypertension Total # Pregnant women with Hypertension (BP>140/90) Estimated Pregnancy 6

19 HRP
% Pregnant women having Obstetric complication attend at 

facility

Total # Pregnant women having Obstetric complication attend 

at facility

Total number of deliveries conducted at 

public facilities
6

20 Child Care % of Still birth Total # Still Birth Sum of Live birth & Still birth 7

21 Child Care % of newborns weighed at birth Number of Newborns weighed at birth Total # Live Births 7

22 Child Care % of newborns having weight < 2.5 kg Total # newborns having weight < 2.5 kg Total # Live Births Weighed 7

23 Child Care % of newborns breast fed within 1 hour Total # newborns breast fed within 1 hour Total # Live Births 7

24 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received BCG Total # Estimated Births 8

25 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received OPV 0 Total # Estimated Births 8

26 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Hep B 0 Total # Estimated Births 8

27 Immunization % of Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles Total # Infants 0 to 11 months old who received Measles Total # Estimated Births 8

28 Immunization % of children 9 and 11 months fully immunized Total # children 9 and 11 months fully immunized Total # Estimated Births 8

29 Family Planning % achivement for limiting method Total # Sterilization (Male & Female) Potential unmet need for limiting method 9

30 Family Planning  % achivement for spacing method Sum of  IUCD and oral Pill users Potential unmet need for spacing method 9

31 Family Planning % of Total family planning service provided Sum of Spacing and Limiting method's users

Potential unment need for FP Method 

(Limiting & Spacing & Est Condom users & 

Traditional Method users)

9

List of Indicators covered in HMIS and MCTS



ANC Delivery Immunization

Estimated 
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Birth
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need for 
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Potential 
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need for 

spacing 
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Condom 

Users

Estimated 

Traditional 

Method 

Users

Total 

current 

need for FP 

# Yearly

DAURALA 227665 23.9 5985 5496 5441 3024 5041 4854 7841 15906

Hastinapur 192501 23.9 5061 4647 4601 2557 4262 4104 6630 13449

JANI KHURD 191650 23.9 5038 4626 4580 2546 4243 4086 6600 13389

KHARKHODA 174221 23.9 4580 4206 4164 2314 3857 3714 6000 12172

MACHRA 209011 23.9 5495 5045 4995 2777 4628 4456 7198 14602

MAWANA 226133 23.9 5945 5459 5405 3004 5007 4821 7788 15799

MEERUT 1654454 23.9 43496 39937 39541 21978 36630 35273 56979 115587

PARIKSHATGARH 192467 23.9 5060 4646 4600 2557 4261 4103 6629 13447

Rajpura 195143 23.9 5130 4711 4664 2592 4320 4160 6721 13633

Rohta 195769 23.9 5147 4726 4679 2601 4334 4174 6742 13677

SARDHANA 227495 23.9 5981 5492 5437 3022 5037 4850 7835 15894

SAROORPUR 208943 23.9 5493 5044 4994 2776 4626 4455 7196 14598

BHOORBARAL 266665 23.9 7011 6437 6373 3542 5904 5685 9184 18630

Grand Total 4162118 23.9 109422 100469 99475 55290 92149 88736 143343 290782

District - Meerut Estimates for Year 2016-17

Block
Population

CBR

Family planning


